In terms of Regulation 73 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 (“Regulations”), the following disclosures are needed to be made in
the Explanatory Statement of the Notice:
1.  Objects of the Issue
 To raise funds in the form of equity capital to facilitate expansion of business operations, meet the working capital and other

general purposes of the Company.
2.  The proposal of the promoters, directors or KMP of the issuer to subscribe to the offer
 The following members of the promoter and promoter group are interested to subscribe equity shares as mentioned below:

Sr. No Name and Address of the Proposed Allottee(s) Category No. of Equity Shares proposed to allot upto
1. Mr. Ashit P. Dave Promoter 50,000
2. Mrs. Meghna S. Dave Promoter 50,000
3. Mrs. Tarlika P. Dave Promoter 50,000

Total 1,50,000
 None of the other Directors of the Company nor the Key Managerial Personnel of the Company are in anyway concerned or

interested except to the extent of their shareholdings.
3.  The shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue
 The Pre-issue (as on 29.09.2017) and Post- issue shareholding pattern of Equity Shares is as under:

Category Pre Issue Post Issue
No of Shares

held
% of Share

holding
No of Shares

held
% of Share

holding
A.  Promoters
(1) Indian
a)  Individual/HUF 19,87,515 21.52 21,37,515 21.96
b)  Central Govt.or State Govt. - - - -
c)  Bodies Corporates 28,87,925 31.27 28,87,925 29.67
d)  Bank/FI - - - -
e)  Any other - - - -
SUB TOTAL:(A) (1) 48,75,440 52.78 50,25,440 51.63

7

Category Pre Issue Post Issue
No of Shares

held
% of Share

holding
No of Shares

held
% of Share

holding
(2)  Foreign
a)  NRI- Individuals - - - -
b)  Other Individuals - - - -
c)  Bodies Corp. - - - -
d)  Banks/FI - - - -
e)  Any other… - - - -
SUB TOTAL (A) (2) - - - -
Total Shareholding of Promoter (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 48,75,440 52.78 50,25,440 51.63

B.  PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING
(1)  Institutions
a)  Mutual Funds 3,000 0.03 3,000 0.03
b)  Banks/FI 100 0.00 100 0.00
c)  Central govt. - - - -
d)  State Govt. - - - -
e)  Venture Capital Fund - - - -
f)  Insurance Companies - - - -
g)  FIIS - - - -
h)  Foreign VentureCapital Funds - - - -
i)  Others (specify) – Foreign Financial Institution 3,600 0.04 3,600 0.04
SUB TOTAL (B)(1): 6,700 0.073 6,700 0.069

(2)  Non Institutions
a)  Bodies corporate
i)  Indian 2,11,073 2.29 4,11,073 4.22
ii)  Overseas - - - -
b)  Individuals
i)  Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital

upto Rs.1 lakhs
30,99,338 33.56 31,09,338 31.95

ii)  Individuals shareholders holding nominal share capital
in excess of Rs. 1 lakhs

6,92,160 7.49 8,10,160 8.32

c)  Others (specify) - - - -
d)  Clearing Member 52,348 0.57 52,348 0.54
e)  NON RESIDENT INDIANS (REPAT) 1,08,350 1.17 1,08,350 1.11
f)  NON RESIDENT INDIANS (NON REPAT) 25,916 0.28 25,916 0.27
g)  Directors/ Relatives 3,235 0.04 3,235 0.03
h)  Trusts 175 0.00 175 0.00
j)  Hindu Undivided Family 1,61,778 1.75 1,79,778 1.85
SUB TOTAL (B)(2) 43,54,373 47.14 47,00,373 48.30
Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 43,61,073 47.22 47,07,073 48.37
C.  Shares held by Custodian for GDRs & ADRs -- - - -
Grand Total (A+B+C) 92,36,513 100.00 97,32,513 100.00

8

4.  Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:
 Allotment pursuant to this Special Resolution shall be completed within a period of fifteen days from the date of passing the

Resolution, provided that where any application for any approval or permission by any statutory or regulatory authority is
pending, the period of fifteen days shall be counted from the date of such approval or permission, as the case may be.

5.  The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted and/or
who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them